REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: August 5, 2024

SUBJECT: NCACC Annual Conference – Voting Delegate

PRESENTER: Samantha Reynolds, Financial Services Director

ATTACHMENTS: No

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The North Carolina Association of County Commissioners (NCACC) has requested that the Board of Commissioners designate a Voting Delegate for the NCACC's 117th Annual Conference.

The Conference will be held in Forsyth County August 8-10, 2024. The Conference Business Session will be on Saturday, August 10, at 2:30 pm, with each county entitled to one vote on items that come before the membership.

In order to facilitate the voting process, the NCACC requests that each county designate one voting delegate prior to the Conference, and one alternate if desired.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to designate Chair Rebecca McCall as Henderson County's voting delegate to the NCACC Annual Conference with Christopher Todd, Assistant County Manager, as the alternate.

Suggested Motion:

I move the Board designate Chair Rebecca McCall as Henderson County's voting delegate to the NCACC Annual Conference with Christopher Todd, Assistant County Manager as the alternate.